

Sessions case 319 (09) 2019

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
Sessions Judge, Nadia**

**Order No.
dt. 22.04.2024**

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A and appearance of the accused persons before this Court .

Accused persons namely Prabir Sarkar , Sourav Chakraborty , Abhijit Chowdhury, Jaku @ Juku Sk & Milan Sk are present by hazira and 1 accused person namely Pratik Mondal is absent by petition praying for time for appearance on the ground stated therein .The prayer is considered and allowed.

Accused person namely Soumen Singha is absent today.

Hence sureties are directed to produce the said accused person by the next date fixed positively.

Fix 09-07-2024 for appearance of all the accused persons .

All the accused persons must remain present by the next date fixed positively i.d W/A.

D/C

Sd/-

Session Judge, Nadia.

Sd/- Sri S. Sen

Sessions Judge, Nadia.