

Sessions case 89 (02) 2024

Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
Sessions Judge, Nadia

Order No. 07 Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person before this Court.

dt. 25.11.2024 Accused persons on CB namely Bishnu Mondal & Debasish Mondal @ Deba are present by hazira and accused person namely *Bhagirath Mondal* is absent by petition praying for time for appearance on the ground stated therein.

Accused person namely Debasish Mondal @ Deba files a petitions praying for time for extension of bail on the ground stated therein. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Another petition is also filed on behalf of the accused persons namely Malay Halder, Mongal Das & Manoj Halder praying for time for appearance on the ground stated therein. The prayer is considered and rejected as warrant of arrest has already been issued against the said accused persons vide order no 03 dated 27.06.2024.

No E/R of W/A of the accused persons namely Mongal Das, Sujit Biswas , & Sankar Mondal has yet been received .

Received a N.E.R of the accused *Malay halder, Manoj Halder & Sanjoy Kundu* from the Kotwali P.S praying for further time for execution of the same on the ground stated therein. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Fix 04-04-2025 for E/R of W/A and appearance of the accused person before this Court.

D/C
Sd/- S.Sen
Session Judge, Nadia.

Sd/-S. Sen
Sessions Judge, Nadia.