

Criminal Misc. No. 1130 of 2026

**Present : Sri Sujay Sengupta
Sessions Judge, Nadia**

Order No- 02

Dated- 05-06-2026

The case record is put up today in view of a put up petition filed on behalf of the petitioner/accd.

A separate petition is filed by the Id. Advocate for the petitioner seeking permission to not press the case on grounds as stated therein.

Copy could not be served as no one is there to represent the State.

Heard. Permission granted.

Subsequently, an endorsement is made by the Id. Advocate on the application u/s 482 BNSS to that effect.

Seen endorsement.

The instant Criminal Misc. Case, being not pressed, stands rejected.

Return LCR and CD, if already received.

D/C

Sd/- S. Sengupta

Sessions Judge, Nadia

Sd/- S. Sengupta

Sessions Judge, Nadia